

## **UE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

This Declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the Manufacturer: AKSO PRODUTOS ELETRÔNICOS LTDA, located at Rua Emílio H Dexheimer 357, Sao Leopoldo, Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil, Postal Code 93032-200.

The following product, designed to measure chemical and physical parameters in water, conform to the provisions of the Transversal Directives, including the most recent updating.

- AK40 CLORO TESTER
- DIRECTIVE 2001/95/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 3 December 2001 on general product safety
- DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment

We hereby declare that the product above mentioned conform with the applicable requirements that are affirmed with the indicated Directives.

Sao Leopoldo, Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil, October, 30, 2023.

Name: Tatiane Seibel Position: Director